RESOLUTION NO. 06 - 11- 01

A RESOLUTION OF THE NOME CITY COUNCIL, NOME, ALASKA, ADOPTING A DOCUMENT ENTITLED RISK RANKING AND RISK REDUCTION PROCESS AND THE MOONLIGHT SPRINGS PROTECTION ORDINANCE DATABASE DATED JUNE 26, 2006 AS THE CITY OF NOME'S BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE MUNICIPAL WATER SUPPLY IN THE MOONLIGHT WELLS PROTECTION AREA

WHEREAS, the City of Nome requested Bristol Environmental & Engineering Services to study and recommend actions and requirements for the City to take to increase the protection of the municipal water supply in the Moonlight Wells area and;

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the citizens of Nome to set minimum practices expected of those undertaking activities that may diminish or pollute the municipal water supply and;

WHEREAS, the results of the work and recommendations requested by the City has been compiled into a document entitled "Risk Ranking and Risk Reduction Process" dated March 2006 and material has been collected and compiled in an electronic database titled "Moonlight Wells Protection Database dated June 26, 2006 and;

WHEREAS, the City of Nome has adopted or is likely to adopt an ordinance requiring the City to identify and adopt Best Management Practices that may be applied to activities occurring within the Moonlight Wells Protection Area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE NOME CITY COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The map depicted in Figure 2 of the Technical Memorandum, Moonlight Wells Protection Area, Bristol Environmental & Engineering Services, June 2005 is hereby adopted for purposes of delineating the Moonlight Wells Protection Area. The map shall be available for review by the public at City Hall;
- 2. The documents entitled "Risk Ranking and Risk Reduction Process" and "Moonlight Springs Protection Ordinance Database" are hereby adopted and identified as the City of Nome's Best Management Practices to be applied to activities occurring within the Moonlight Wells Protection Area. These documents shall be maintained in the office of the city engineer and shall be available for review and copying by the public upon payment of the city's costs associated with making the documents available and copying the documents if requested to do so.

D. CCED 1310 1500 CTED 11		• • • •
PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of	, 2006

	BY:		
		DENISE MICHELS	
		MAYOR	
ATTEST:			
LESLEE WESSELS			
City Clerk			